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GETAC Disaster Preparedness and Response Committee 2020 
 

(Council Liaisons: Mike Clements, Brian Eastridge, MD, Jorie Klein, RN,  
Sharon Malone, MD) 

 
 
Eric Epley, NREMT-P 
Committee Chair 
Executive Director, STRAC 
San Antonio, Texas 78227 
Phone: 210-233-5850 
Email: eric.epley@strac.org 
Term Expiration: 12/2020 
 
Rick Antonisse 
Executive Director 
North Central Texas Trauma RAC 
Arlington, Texas 76011 
Phone: 817-607-7001 
Email: rantonisse@ncttrac.org  
Term Expiration: 12/2021 
 
Sharon Beasley 
Legal Manager 
Texas Hospital Association 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Phone: 512-465-1030 
Email: sbeasley@tha.org  
Term Expiration: 12/2021 
 
William Craig, FACHE 
Vice President 
Texas Health Resources 
Arlington, Texas 76011 
Phone: 682-236-6148 
Email: williamcraig@texashealth.org 
Term Expiration: 12/2020 
 
Neil Gandhi, MD 
Regional Medical Director 
Houston Methodist Hospitals 
Houston, Texas 77025 
Phone: 832-725-6345 
Email: 
Nagandhi@houstonmethodist.org 
Term Expiration: 12/2022 
 
 

 
Angela Gentry, RN 
Director, Trauma and Forensics, 
Temple Region 
Baylor Scott and White Health  
Temple, Texas 76508 
Phone: 254-724-9926 
Email: Angela.gentry@bswhealth.org 
Term Expiration: 12/2021 
 
Brent Hahn, EMT-P 
Asst. Chief/Fire Marshal 
Mont Belvieu Fire Department 
Mont Belvieu, Texas 77580 
Phone: 281-709-7614 
Email: bhahn@montbelvieu.net 
Term Expiration: 12/2020 
 
Wanda Helgesen, RN 
Executive Director 
Border RAC 
El Paso, Texas 79924 
Phone: 915-838-3202 
Email: wanda@borderrac.org 
Term Expiration: 12/2022 
 
Jacob Johnson  
Director of EMS Relations  
Medical City Health  
Irving, Texas 75039 
Phone: 817-874-9982 
Email: 
jacob.johnson@medicalcityhealth.com  
Term Expiration: 12/2021 
 
Emily G. Kidd, MD, FACEP, FAEMS 
Texas Medical Director 
Acadian Ambulance Service 
San Antonio, Texas 78233 
Phone: 210-239-0413 
Email: Emily.Kidd@Acadian.com 
Term Expiration: 12/2020 
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W. Nim Kidd, EMT 
TDEM Chief 
Texas Department of Public Safety 
Austin, Texas 78752 
Phone: 512-424-2436 
Email: nim.kidd@dps.texas.gov 
Term Expiration: 12/2020 
 
Scot Leatherwood, EMT-P 
Rico Aviation 
Amarillo, Texas 79109 
Phone: 806-282-8106 
Email: 
scot.leatherwood@ricoaviation.com  
Term Expiration: 12/2022 
 
Ronald Nichols, EMT-P 
Chambers County Emergency 
Services 
Anahuac, Texas 77514 
Phone: 409-791-4801 
Email: Rwnichols@chamberstx.gov   
Term Expiration: 12/2022 
 
Keith Noble, MPA, NREMT-P, LP 
Austin-Travis County EMS 
Austin, Texas 78702 
Phone: 512-569-9446 
Email: keith.noble@austintexas.gov  
Term Expiration: 12/2021 
 
Rene Perez, RN, LP  
Director of Patient Transport Services 
South Texas Emergency Care 
Foundation 
Harlingen, Texas 78553 
Phone: 956-361-2711 
Fax: 956-428-0839 
Email: rperez@stec-ems.org 
Term Expiration: 12/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Erik Richenberger, RN, EMT-P 
District Chief 
Montgomery County Hospital District 
EMS 
Conroe, Texas 77304 
Phone: 832-492-2201 
Email: erichenberger@mchd-tx.org  
Term Expiration: 12/2021 
 
Kenneth Webb 
Director Safety 
East Texas Medical Center Hospital 
Tyler, Texas 75701 
Phone: 903-531-8143 
Email: kwebb@uthet.com 
Term Expiration: 12/2022 
 
 
 
Subject Matter Experts (SME) 
   *non-voting members 
 
Michael Beimer, RN, LP 
Hardeman County Memorial Hospital 
Quanah, Texas 792521 
Phone: 940-663-2795 
Email: Mike.Beimer@hcmhosp.com  
Term Expiration: 12/2020 
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